320
!
Textile Lifting Slings  User information
!
This user information presents a general over-
view regarding the application of textile lifting
slings and does not substitute the existing opera-
ting instructions for specific products!

with
one sling,
basket,
angle β
45°- 60°
kg
Capacity
WLL,
with
one sling,
choke hitch
kg
Webbing
width
mm
HSE-01000 violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 30
HSE-02000 green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 60
HSE-03000 yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 90
HSE-04000 grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 120
Textile Lifting Slings  Webbing slings
Endless flat webbing sling,
single ply
model HSE

Eye
length
approx.
mm
Eye
width
approx.
mm
Shortest
possible
length
for
special
makes
mm
HBD-01000 violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 30 300 15 750
HBD-02000 green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 60 350 30 1000
HBD-03000 yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 90 400 45 1000
HBD-04000 grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 120 500 60 1500
HBD-05000 red 5000 10000 7000 5000 4000 150 550 75 1500
HBD-06000 brown 6000 12000 8400 6000 4800 180 600 90 2000
HBD-08000 blue 8000 16000 11200 8000 6400 240 650 120 2500
HBD-10000 orange 10000 20000 14000 10000 8000 300 900 150 2500
Rapid production of special lengths is
possible because of own manufacture.
326
Textile Lifting Slings  Webbing slings

Capacity
WLL,
with
one sling,
basket,
angle β
45°- 60°
kg
Webbing
width
mm
Link type Link
dimension
b x d x t
mm
HBD-01000-SN violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 50 SN 50 50 x 13 x 95
HBD-02000-SN green 2000 4000 2800 2000 60 SN 60 60 x 16 x 90
HBD-03000-SN yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 90 SN 90 90 x 18 x 110
HBD-04000-SN grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 120 SN 120 120 x 22 x 130
HBD-05000-SN red 5000 10000 7000 5000 150 SN 150 150 x 26 x 170
HBD-06000-SN brown 6000 12000 8400 6000 180 SN 180 180 x 30 x 200
HBD-08000-SN blue 8000 16000 11200 8000 240 SN 240 240 x 32 x 230
HBD-10000-SN orange 10000 20000 14000 10000 300 SN 300 300 x 40 x 290
t
bd
327
!

45°- 60°
kg
Capacity
WLL,
with
one sling,
choke hitch
kg
Webbing
width
mm
Link type Link
dimension
b x d x t
mm
HBD-01000-SD violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 50 SN/SD 50 50 x 13 x 145
HBD-02000-SD green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 60 SN/SD 60 60 x 16 x 165
HBD-03000-SD yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 90 SN/SD 90 90 x 18 x 190
HBD-04000-SD grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 120 SN/SD 120 120 x 22 x 240
HBD-05000-SD red 5000 10000 7000 5000 4000 150 SN/SD 150 150 x 26 x 300
HBD-06000-SD brown 6000 12000 8400 6000 4800 180 SN/SD 180 180 x 30 x 320
HBD-08000-SD blue 8000 16000 11200 8000 6400 240 SN/SD 240 240 x 32 x 360
HBD-10000-SD orange 10000 20000 14000 10000 8000 300 SN/SD 300 300 x 40 x 435
t
bd
328
!

WLL,
with
one sling,
choke hitch
kg
Width
approx.
under
load
mm
Thickness
approx.
under
load
mm
RSD-01000 violet 1000 2000 1400 1000 800 52 5
RSD-02000 green 2000 4000 2800 2000 1600 57 6
RSD-03000 yellow 3000 6000 4200 3000 2400 71 9
RSD-04000 grey 4000 8000 5600 4000 3200 76 9
!
Special lengths available
upon request.
329

kg
Min.
breaking load
kg
Tonnage
stripes
Flat width
approx.
 mm
Flat height
approx.
mm
Shortest length
approx.
mm
RSX-01000 violet 1000 7000 1 52 10 500
RSX-02000 green 2000 14000 2 57 10 500
RSX-03000 yellow 3000 21000 3 71 15 500
RSX-04000 grey 4000 28000 4 76 15 1000
RSX-05000 red 5000 35000 5 86 20 1000
RSX-06000 brown 6000 42000 6 96 20 2000
RSX-08000 blue 8000 56000 8 112 25 2000
RSX-10000 orange 10000 70000 10 130 30 2000
330
Textile Lifting Slings  Round sling assembly
Round sling assembly
1-legged

the webbing. Standard length 2 and 4 m.
Double PU sleeves cannot be fitted subsequently
on webbing slings with steel links. If required, state
sleeve length when placing the webbing sling order.
Lengths over 4 m upon request.
Technical data model PU SC, single-sided
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Webbing width
mm
Dimensions
outside x inside
mm
Height
mm
PU-SC1-030 *357906 30 50 x 40 22
PU-SC1-050 *352680 50 70 x 60 22
PU-SC1-060 *352697 60 80 x 70 22
PU-SC1-090 *352710 90 110 x 100 22
PU-SC1-120 *357951 120 145 x 135 22
PU-SC1-150 *357876 150 170 x 160 22
PU-SC1-180 *357869 180 200 x 190 22
PU-SC1-240 *357883 240 260 x 250 31
PU-SC1-300 *357890 300 330 x 320 31
!
PU-protection sleeve single-sided,
model PU-SC-1
PU-protection sleeve double-sided,
model PU-SC-2
Technical data model PU SC, double-sided
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Webbing width
mm
Dimensions
outside x inside
mm
Height
mm
PU-SC2-030 *357944 30 50 x 40 22
PU-SC2-050 *352741 50 70 x 60 22
PU-SC2-060 *352758 60 80 x 70 22
PU-SC2-090 *352772 90 110 x 100 22
PU-SC2-120 *352802 120 145 x 135 22
PU-SC2-150 *352826 150 170 x 160 22
PU-SC2-180 *357913 180 200 x 190 22
PU-SC2-240 *357920 240 260 x 250 31
PU-SC2-300 *357937 300 330 x 320 31
334
Textile Lifting Slings  Accessories
PU-edge protector
model PU-KSW
Made from cut resistant polyurethane
With slots to allow easy attachment and fixing on the
round sling.
Technical data model PU KSW
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Diameter
mm
Length
mm
Suitable for round slings
up to WLL
kg
PU-KSW-30 *357067 30 80 3000
PU-KSW-50 *357074 50 125 5000
Round sleeve
model PU-SG
With fabric insert and PU-coating
Economical solution to protect webbing slings and
round slings against wear caused by abrasion.
Not suitable for protection
against sharp edges.
Technical data model PU SG
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Width approx.
mm
Length
mm
Diameter
mm
Suitable for round slings
up to WLL
kg
PU-SG-040 *352840 60 1000 40 2000
PU-SG-063 *352857 95 1000 63 3000
PU-SG-075 *352864 115 1000 75 6000
PU-SG-090 *352871 140 1000 90 8000
PU-SG-110 *352888 170 1000 110 10000
PU-SG-150 *352895 230 1000 150 15000
!
335
Coating double-sided,
model PU-FB 2
Textile Lifting Slings  Accessories
PU-coating,
single and double-sided
model PU-FB
Made from transparent polyurethane
Extremely wear and cut resistant. The coating is
permanently fixed to the webbing and cannot be lost
during usage.
Technical data model PU FB, single-sided
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Webbing width
mm
Width
mm
Length
mm
PU-FB1-030 *358620 30 40 1000
PU-FB1-050 *352529 50 60 1000
PU-FB1-060 *352536 60 70 1000
PU-FB1-090 *352543 90 100 1000
PU-FB1-120 *352550 120 130 1000
PU-FB1-150 *352567 150 160 1000
PU-FB1-180 *352574 180 190 1000
PU-FB1-240 *352581 240 250 1000
PU-FB1-300 *352598 300 310 1000
Coating single-sided,
model PU-FB 1
Technical data model PU FB, double-sided
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Webbing width
mm
Width
mm
Length
mm
PU-FB2-030 *358637 30 40 1000
PU-FB2-050 *352604 50 60 1000
PU-FB2-060 *352611 60 70 1000
PU-FB2-090 *352628 90 100 1000
PU-FB2-120 *352635 120 130 1000
PU-FB2-150 *352642 150 160 1000
PU-FB2-180 *352659 180 190 1000
PU-FB2-240 *352666 240 250 1000
PU-FB2-300 *352673 300 310 1000
336
!
!
Lashing Equipment  User information

		  Angle
Cargo weight	 30°	 60°	 90°	 30°	 60°	 90°	 30°	 60°	 90°
	 1000 kg		  10	 9	 7	 4	 3	 3	 2	 2
	 2000 kg					     8	 7	 6	 3	 3
	 3000 kg						      10	 9	 5	 4
	 4000 kg								        7	 6
	 5000 kg								        8	 7
	 6000 kg								        10	 9
	 7000 kg									         10
	 8000 kg
	 9000 kg
	10000 kg
Cells without indication require more than 10 web lashings. In these cases a reasonable cargo securing can only be obtained by
direct lashing method. Obstruction forces by cargo boards and form-fit locking devices have not been considered.
Applicable to textile lashings model ZGR-50-2500 with
LC 2500 daN and model ZGR-50-2000 with LC 2000 daN
340
Lashing Equipment  Cambuckle lashings
Cambuckle lashing
model ZGK-25-125

hand force SHF 50 daN.
Standard lengths 4 m and 6 m.
•
•
Other lengths upon request.
Technical data model ZGR-25-250
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-25-250-1 *352017 1 piece 250 25 4000
ZGR-25-250-1 *352024 1 piece 250 25 6000
ZGR-25-250-2-SPH *352383 2 part - with claw hook 250 25 4000
ZGR-25-250-2-SPH *352390 2 part - with claw hook 250 25 6000
Ratchet lashing
model ZGR-25-500
according to EN 12195-2
25 mm - lashing capacity LC 500 daN.
Features
Standard tension force STF 100 daN at standard
hand force SHF 50 daN.
Standard lengths 4 m and 6 m.
•
•
Other lengths upon request.
Technical data model ZGR-25-500
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-25-500-1 *352031 1 piece 500 25 4000
ZGR-25-500-1 *352048 1 piece 500 25 6000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH *352406 2 part - with claw hook 500 25 4000
ZGR-25-500-2-SPH *352413 2 part - with claw hook 500 25 6000
!
!
342

Other lengths upon request.
GKH - with twisted
snap hook
SPH - with claw hook
KLH - with chassis hook
Technical data model ZGR-35-1000
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-35-1000-1 *352055 1 piece 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-1 *352062 1 piece 1000 35 8000
ZGR-35-1000-2-GKH *352147 2 part - with snap hook 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-2-GKH *352154 2 part - with snap hook 1000 35 8000
ZGR-35-1000-2-KLH *352208 2 part - with chassis hook 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-2-KLH *352215 2 part - with chassis hook 1000 35 8000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH *352420 2 part - with claw hook 1000 35 6000
ZGR-35-1000-2-SPH *352437 2 part - with claw hook 1000 35 8000
!
343
Lashing Equipment  Ratchet lashings

Standard lengths 8 m and 10 m.
•
•
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints
on webbing are available upon request.
Technical data model ZGR-50-2000
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
rachet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-50-2000-1 *352086 1 piece 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-1 *352079 1 piece 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-2-GKH *352178 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-GKH *352161 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-2-KLH *352239 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-KLH *352222 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-FE-KLH *356640 Fixed end with ratchet 2000 50 500
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH *352451 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-50-2000-2-SPH *352444 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-50-2000-FE-SPH *356657 Fixed end with ratchet 2000 50 500
GKH - with twisted
snap hook
SPH - with claw hook
KLH - with chassis hook

hand force SHF 50 daN.
Standard lengths 8 m and 10 m.
•
•
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints
on webbing are available upon request.
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-50-2500-1 *352109 1 piece 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-1 *352093 1 piece 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-2-GKH *352192 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-GKH *352185 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-2-KLH *352253 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-KLH *352246 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-FE-KLH *356664 Fixed end with ratchet 2500 50 500
ZGR-50-2500-2-SPH *352475 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-50-2500-2-SPH *352468 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-50-2500-FE-SPH *356671 Fixed end with ratchet 2500 50 500
GKH - with twisted
snap hook
SPH - with claw hook
KLH - with chassis hook

Standard lengths 2 m and 4 m.
•
•
Other hooks upon request.
SPH - with claw hook
Technical data model ZGR-75-5000
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-75-5000-1 *352116 1 piece 5000 75 2000
ZGR-75-5000-1 *352123 1 piece 5000 75 4000
ZGR-75-5000-2-SPH *352482 2 part - with claw hook 5000 75 2000
ZGR-75-5000-2-SPH *352499 2 part - with claw hook 5000 75 4000
!
Other lengths upon request.
!

controlled release.
GKH - with twisted
snap hook
SPH - with claw hook
KLH - with chassis hook
Technical data model ZGR-XL-50-2000
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-XL-50-2000-1 *360579 1 piece 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-1 *360562 1 piece 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-GKH *360593 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-GKH *360586 2 part - with snap hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-KLH *360616 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-KLH *360609 2 part - with chassis hook 2000 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-SPH *360630 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2000-2-SPH *360623 2 part - with claw hook 2000 50 10000
Other end fittings (hooks) and individual prints
on webbing are available upon request.!
Other lengths upon request.

controlled release.
GKH - with twisted
snap hook
SPH - with claw hook
KLH - with chassis hook
Technical data model ZGR-XL-50-2500
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-XL-50-2500-1 *360654 1 piece 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-1 *360647 1 piece 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-GKH *360678 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-GKH *360661 2 part - with snap hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-KLH *360692 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-KLH *360685 2 part - with chassis hook 2500 50 10000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-SPH *360715 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 8000
ZGR-XL-50-2500-2-SPH *360708 2 part - with claw hook 2500 50 10000
Other lengths upon request.
!
!

With rail anchor suitable for fixing rails.
Technical data model ZGR-SLE
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Length fixed end
LGF
mm
Length loose end
LGL
mm
ZGR-50-1000-2-SLE *356527 2 part 1000 50 1000 3000
Container lashing
model ZGR-CZR
Made from polyester,
according to EN 12195-2

daN
Webbing width
mm
Round sling
3000 kg,
useable length
mm
Length
fixed end
LGF
mm
Length
loose end
LGL
mm
ZGR-50-2500-2-CZR *356534 2 part 2500 50 1250 500 500
Other lengths upon request.
!
349
Lashing Equipment  Special lashings/Accessories
Wheel lashing
model ZGR-DSPH
Made from polyester,
according to EN 12195-2
With D-ring and ratchet and claw hook.
Technical data model ZGR-DSPH
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Description Permissible
ratchet force LC
daN
Webbing width
mm
Webbing length
mm
ZGR-35-1000-1-DSPH *356541 1 piece 1000 35 2300
Ratchet base
model ZGZB-RU
Manufactured from cut resistant polyurethane.
Can also be used as edge protector.
Technical data model ZGZB
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
For webbing width
mm
ZGZB-RU-PU-50 *352901 35 - 50
ZGZB-RU-PU-75 *352918 75
350
Lashing Equipment  Accessories
Edge protector
model ZGZB-KS
Edge protector for lashing sensitive loads (cardboard
boxes).
Technical data model ZGZB
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
For webbing width
mm
ZGZB-KS-PP-50 *352949 50
Edge protector profile
Manufactured from polypropylene or recycled card-
board, to protect edges of loads.
Length up to 4 m.
Technical data model ZGZB
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Dimensions
mm
ZGZB-KSP-PP *356688 190 x 190 x 20
Load stabilizer bar
model ZGZB-KBR
Load stabilizer bars are used to secure loads
between bulkheads or between floor and ceiling.
Technical data model ZGZB
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Weight
kg
Clamping range
from - up to
mm
ZGZB-KBR-3100 *352994 7.5 2300 - 3100
351
!
Lashing Equipment  Accessories
Slip restraining mats

over top lashing of loads and will contribute – together
with the textile lashings – that the loads will form a
single unit with the vehicle or wagon.
The slip restraining effect will benefit especially those
products, which do not stand a high surface pressure.
The dangers resulting from incorrect load lashing
practices are often underestimated. Acceleration
forces in standard driving situations are close to the
dead weight of the load!
Further dimensions on request.
Technical data model ZGZB
Model EAN-No.
4025092*
Dimensions
mm
ZGZB-ARM-250-8 *352963 1000 x 250 x 8
The friction force FW of a slip restraining mat
impedes load displacement and is physically
explained as follows:
FW = m x G